

Scholarship Criteria Form

Date Due: April 1st

Crawford County Collectable's Car Club annouces the Scholarship Award for students attending or who have attended Crawford County Illinois Area High Schools.

<u>High School Senior or College Freshman</u>

Application

Applicants must submit all of the following information in order to be considered for the scholarship.

1. Completed Scholarship Application

Application's are available online at <u>robinsoncarclub.com</u> or from any Crawford County Collectable's Member.

2. Sealed Transcripts from High School

Transcripts can be requested from your school Counselor or Admissions Office. Transcripts must be received in an official sealed envelope.

3. An Essay of Goals

The essay should be no more than two pages long. The essay should include career as well as personal goals you have for yourself.

4. Two Letters of Recommendation

Letters of recommendation should be from teachers, counselors, friends of the family, or employer. Letters CANNOT be from family members.

Criteria for Selection

The following criteria will be considered when selecting the scholarship recipient:

- 1. Must be student or past student of Crawford County Illinois High School.
- 2. Major must be in Automotive Field: (Auto Body, Auto or Diesel Mechanics, Engineering).
- 3. Grade Point Average (Minimum GPA of 3.0)
- 4. Essay of Goals
- 5. Letters of Recommendation
- 6. Community Involvement (Church, Clubs, Volunteer Work, etc.)

Award

The scholarship will be awarded to one student from a Crawford County Illinois School. The recipient will be notified by mail. The funds will be awarded once enrollment in the college and major has been verified.

Incomplete applications will not be considered

Mail To

Amanda Dunlap, 402 S. White St. Robinson, II. 62454